PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name and Assignee zip code previously recorded on Reel 021749 Frame 0744. Assignor (s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Webb	09/12/2008
Scott Sullivan	09/11/2008
Steve Whisel	09/11/2008
Joshua Peabody	09/11/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HANCHETT ENTRY SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	22630 N. 17th Avenue	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85027	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12287631

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)362-4615

levans@woodsoviatt.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it

will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Lydia AG Evans

Woods Oviatt Gilman LLP Address Line 1:

2 State Street, 700 Crossroads Building Address Line 2:

11-17-11 10:21 FROM-Woods Oviatt + T-266 P.003/007 F-625

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14614		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		HE179.69032(CIP)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Lydia AG Evans
Signature:		/Lydia AG Evans/
Date:	te: 11/14/2011	
Total Attachments: 4 source=69032CIPassANDrecordation#page1.tif source=69032CIPassANDrecordation#page2.tif source=69032CIPassANDrecordation#page3.tif source=69032CIPassANDrecordation#page4.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: Receipt Date:	PAT1753844 11/14/2011	
Fee Amount:	\$40	

12/287631 10/09/2008

10-27-2008



orm PTO-1595 (Rcv. 09-08) IMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 10/31/2008)

-- 10-9-08

PATENTS ONLY

103531822

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
I. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
dichael Webb; Scott Sullivan; Steve Whisel; Joshua Peabody	Name: HANCHETT ENTRY SYSTEMS, INC. (AZ Corp.)
!2630 N. 17th Avenue !hoerix, AZ 85027	Internal Address:
·	
udditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	<u>.</u>
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 22630 N. 17TH AVENUE
Execution Date(s)09/11/2008: 09/12/2008 XASsignment Merger	
	City:_PHOENIX
Security Agreement Change of Name	Oity-Priocetix
Joint Research Agreement	State: ARIZONA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA- Zip: 85018
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. 63018
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
I. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
a be Assigned	
	·
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes XNo
. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
oncerning document should be mailed:	Involved: 1
Name: GREGORY J. NELSON	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
nternal Address: NELSON & ROEDIGER	11 10 (01 01 11 1.2 1(11) & 3.41) \$40.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4500 N. 32nd Street, Suite 110	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: PHOENIX	8. Payment Information
	o. ayman mornaton
tate: ARIZONA Zip: 85018	
hone Number: 602,263,8782	. Deposit Account Number
ax Number: 602.265.5984	
rnail Address: greg@nelson-roediger.gor	Authorized User Name
Signature:	10-09-2008
/ Signature	Date
GREGORY I, NELSON	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet)	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

10/15/2008 CNGUYEN2 00000051 12287631

01 FC:8821

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE, MICHAEL A. WEBB; JOSHUA T. PEABODY; SCOTT SULLIVAN and STEVE WHISEL, citizens of the United States, whose address is 22630 N. 17th Avenue, Phoenix, Arizona 85017, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have filed for the following continuation-in-part patent application:

Serial Number

Filed

Entitled:

12/287,631

October 9, 2008

"Integration of Vertical Adjustability In An Electric Strike"

Based on U.S. Patent Application SN 12/057,091, filed March 27, 2008, of the same title, claiming further priority of U.S. Provisional Patent Application SN 60/920,736, filed March 28, 2007 of the same title, and whereas WE are the joint inventors of said patent application and, WHEREAS, HANCHETT ENTRY SYSTEMS, INC., an Arizona corporation with offices located at 22630 N. 17th Avenue, Phoenix, Arizona 85017, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten (\$10.00) dollars, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, WE, the Assignors, by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent application aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Application is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

To comply with 37 C F P 52 21 6

To comply with 37 C.F.R. §3.21 for recordal of this assignment, WE, ASSIGNORS, signing below, hereby authorize and request our attorney to insert above the filing date and application serial number when they become known.

WE the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent, when granted, to HANCHETT ENTRY SYSTEMS, INC., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and enjoyment of "INTEGRATION OF VERTICAL ADJUSTABILITY IN AN ELECTRIC STRIKE", and its representatives.

Date: 09/12/08

Date: 9/11/08

Date: 09 11 08

Date: 9/11/08

MICHAEL A WERR

JOSHON L PEABODY

SCOTESTITIVAN

STEVE WITTER